
AB—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September25,1982

Virginia
AuctionSummary

Sept. 16-22
Report supplied byVDA

Special Graded
Feeder Cattle

Abington (Tri-State), Va.
Monday, Sept. 20

855 head. vTotal of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 11,190.

TREND: $l.OO to $3.00 lower.
Northern, Va.

Auction Summary
Sept. 16*22

Steers: Medium-1 400-500 lbs.
59.00-64.00 ; 500-606 lbs. 57.50-63.25;
600-700 lbs. 57.00-64.30; 700-800 lbs.
59.50-62.75; 800-900 lbs. 54.10-58.25;
900-1000 lbs. 52.75-56.00; 1000-1100
lbs. 51.75-53.75. Large-1500600 lbs.
63.25; 600700 lbs. 62.50; 700800 lbs.
56.25- 800900 lbs. 50.0054.90;
9001000 lbs. 51.75-54.00; 10001100
lbs. 53.5060.00. Small-1 400500 lbs.
54.5059.50; 500600 lbs. 58.00-61.00;
600700 lbs. 55.00-62.00; 700800 lbs.
54.25- ; 800900 lbs. 48.0049.75;
9001000 lbs. 53.50. Med.-Lg.-2 400
500 lbs. 59.00-60.00; 500600 lbs.
59.50; 600700 lbs. 55.00-59.75; 700
800 lbs. 54.60-58.25 ; 800900 lbs.
50.75-53.50; 9001000 lbs. 49.25-50.00.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
58.00- Large 1 55.00-67.50;
Small 1 48.00-59.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.00-64.00; Large 1
53.00- Small 145.00-57.50; 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 51.00-62.50;
Large 1 52.00-63.75; Small 1 50.00
56.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 42.00-53.25; Large 1 46.00-55.50;
Small 1 40.00-50.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 44.00-55.00; Large 1
47.00-55.50; Small 1 40.00-51.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 41.50-50.50;
Large 147.00-54.00. SpecialGraded

Feeder Cattle
Front Royal, Va.
Tuesday, Sept. 21

SouthwestVa.
Auction Summary

Sept. 16-22
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

58.00-68.00; Large 1 60.00-69.00;
Small 1 50.0061.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 154.0065.00; large 155.00
66.00; Small 1 47.0058.00. 7001000
lbs. Medium 1 53.0063.75; Large 1
54.5065.00; SmaU 147.0058.00.
58.00.

502 head.
Steers: Medium*!? 5004100 lbs.

60.5065.50; 6007001b5.'-57;Q062.00;
700800 lbs. 56.0062.50; 800900 lbs.
54.25-59.50. Large-1 600700 lbs.
57.0062.00; 700800 lbs. 62.50; 800
900 lbs. 54.00-56.50. Small-1 400-500
lbs. 63.50; 500600 lbs. 56.0058.00;
600700 lbs. 53.50-56.75; 700-800 lbs.
53.0056.25. Med.-Lg.-2 500600 lbs.
52.00- 600700 lbs. 54.0055.25;
700800 lbs. 52.50-52.75; 800900 lbs.
50.00-

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.0046.00; Large 1 45.0055.00;
Small 1 41.0051.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.00-54.50; Large 1
44.0056.50; SmaU 1 38.0049.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 40.0052.75;
Large 1 42.25-51.00; SmaU 1 43.00
48.00.

Heifers: Medium-1 400-500 lbs.
51.50; 500-600 lbs. 50.5052.00; 600
700 lbs. 49.00-55.25; 700800 lbs.
52.25 ; 800900 lbs. 52.00. Large-1
600700 lbs. 55.25; 700800 lbs. 52.00
52.50 ; 800900 lbs. 52.00. Small-1
400500 lbs. 44.00; 500600 lbs. 43.50;
600700 lbs. 43.25. Med.-Lg.-2 400
500 lbs. 43.50; 500600 lbs. 44.25.

SoutheastVa.
Auction Summary

Sept. 16-22
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

56.00-58.75; Large 1 60.5062.00;
SmaU 1 38.50-44.50. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.0058.50; Large 1
64.00. 7001000 lbs. Medium 152.00
57.50.

Special Graded
Yearling Feeder

HeiferHEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 38.5047.50; Large 1 45.0048.00.
500-700 lbs. Medium 144.0046.50.

499 head.
Heifers: Medium & Large-1 500-

600 lbs. 50.5054.75; 600-700 lbs.
47.25-55.00 ; 700800 lbs. 47.00-55.50;
800-900 lbs. 41.0046.25; 900-1000 lbs.
39.5040.00. Small-1 500800 lbs.
46.2548.25; 600-700 lbs. 42.7546.00;
700800 lbs. 40.2541.00. Med. & Lg.-
2 500800 lbs. 42.0044.25; 600-700
IbS. 38.7542.00;700800 lbs. 38.00.

FeederPigs
Tappahannock, Va.

Monday, Sept. 20
Receipts: 374.
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 159.00; 4049

lbs. 156.00; 50-59 lbs. 136.00; 60-69
lbs. 118.00; 70-84 lbs. 106.50; 85-99
lbs. 98.00.

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 149.00; 4049 lbs.
133.00; 50-59 lbs. 128.00; 60-69 lbs.
110.50; 70-84 lbs. 90.00; 85-99 lbs.
70.00.

{Special Graded
Yearling Heifer

Dublin, Va.
Wednesday, Sept. 15

573 head.Utility &4:30-39 lbs. 108.00; 5059
lbs.86.00; 60-69 lbs. 75.00. Heifers: Medium & Large 1 300-

400 lbs. 48.00; 400500 lbs. 48.00-
52.25; 500800 lbs. 47.0056.25; 600-
700 lbs. 54.7580.00; 700-800 lbs.
47.5055.75; 800-900 lbs. 44.0049.25;
900-1000 lbs. 43.0044.00. Small-1
400500 lbs. 45.7557.25; 500800 lbs.
47.7549.25; 600-700 lbs. 44.5050.25;
700800 lbs. 44.0045.50. Med. & Lg.-
2 300400 lbs. 44.00; 400500 lbs.
43.2543.50; 500800 lbs. 41.0053.00;
600-700 Ibs. 43.0043.75; 700800 lbs.
43.0043.25; 800-900 lbs. 41.25.

Feeder Pigs
Farmville, Va.

Thursday, Sept. 16
Receipts: 1,980.
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 140.00; 4049

lbs. 139.00; 5059 lbs. 134.00; 60-69
lbs. 108.00; 70-84 lbs. 85.00; 85-99
lbs. 65.00. .

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 135.00; 4049 lbs.
123.00; 5059 lbs. 115.00; 60-69 lbs.
95.00; 70-84 lbs. 82.00.

Utility&4:3o-39 lbs. 120.00; 4049
lbs. 105.00.

SpecialFeeder
Cattle

Harrisonburg,Va.
Tuesday, Sept. 21SpecialFeeder

Yearling Cattle 1,598head.

Abington,Va.
Tuesday, Sept. 21

233 head.
Steers: Medium-1 and Large-1

300-400 lbs. 65.50; 400-500 lbs. 58.50-
65.00; 500-600 lbs. 59.00-60.50; 600-
700 lbs. 58.00-61.00; 700600. lbs.
57.25-56.75; 800-900 lbs. 54.0066.25;
900-1000 lbs. 53.00-53.50. Small-1
300400 lbs. 56.00; 400-500 lbs. 53.50-
54.00 ; 500-600 lbs. 57.75-58.00; 600-
700 lbs. 53.00-55.50 ; 700600 lbs.
54.00-55.00. Med.-Lg.-2 400-500 lbs.
54.50-58.50; 500-600 lbs. 57.0069.75;
600-700 lbs. 56.7567.75; 700600 lbs.
56.5067.00; 800-900 lbs. 54.0064.50.

Steers: Medium-1 400600 lbs.
60.0065.50; 600-700 lbs. 60.75-66.00;
700600 lbs. 58.0063.00; 800-900 lbs.
55.2568.00; 900-1000 lbs. 55.75-
57.75; 1000-1100 lbs. 54.2568.75.
Large-1 600-700 lbs. 65.10; 700600
lbs. 66.50; 800-900 lbs. 57.0068.00;
900-1000 lbs. 55.0066.75; 1000-1100
lbs. 53.2565.75. Small-1400600 lbs.
61.0062.00; 500600 lbs. 62.0068.00;
600-700 lbs. 57.0064.75; 700600 lbs.
55.0060.50; 800-900 lbs. 53.7566.60.
Med.-Lg.-2 400-500 lbs. 42,50; 500-
600 lbs. 55.0067.50; 600-700 lbs.
56.5069.50; 700600 lbs. 55.2568.00;
800-900 lbs. 52.5064.25; 900-1000 lbs.
59.7563.75.

Va. market summar
Special Yearling
Feeder Cattle

Culpeper,Va.
Thursday, Sept. 16

1947 head.

Special Graded
fFeeder Cattle

Marshall, Va.
-Thursday, Sept. 16

1,913head.

& sale re
Heifers: Medium-1 5Q0600 Ibs.

49.0063.50; 600-700 lbs. 51.50; 700
800 lbs. 50.5061.00; 800-900 lbs.
49.50. Large-1 500600 lbs. 52.50
56.00; 600-700 lbs. 50.50; 700-800 Ibs.
50.5063.50; 800-900 lbs. 50.2562.00.
Small-1400600lbs. 47.00.Steers: Medium-1 500-600 lbs.

59.50-64.50; 600-700 lbs. 62.00-65.50;
700-800 lbs. 62.00-65.50; 800-900 lbs.
60.063.00; 900-1000 lbs. 57.75-59.75.
Large-1800-900 lbs. 59.00-65.00;900
1000 lbs. 57.00-59.50. Small-1500600
lbs. 59.0062.25; 57.7561.00; 700600
ibs. 58.5062.75; 800-900 lbs. 59.50.
Med.-Lg.-2 500600 lbs. 58.5060.25;
600-700 lbs. 58.00-58.50; 700600 lbs.
58.5068.75; 800-900 lbs. 56.25.

SpecialFeeder
Cattle

Tazewell, Va.
Thursday,Sept. 16

Steers: Medium-1 '4OO-500 lbs.
60.00; 500-600 lbs. 60.00-65.00; 600-
700 lbs. 62.00-64.25; 700-800 lbs.
60.50-67.50; 800-900 lbs. 60.00-61.75;
900-1000 lbs. 58.25-61.75. Large-1
600-700 lbs. 58.50-64.50; 700-800 lbs.
59.25-62.25; 800-900 lbs. 57.75-58.75;
900-1000 lbs. 58.25-58.75; 1000-1100
lbs. 57.00. Small-1500-600 lbs. 58.00-
58.50; 600-700 lbs. 58.00-60.75; 700-
800 lbs. 62.00. Med.-Lg.-2 500-600
lbs. 52.55; 600-700 lbs. 54.00-56.25;
700600 lbs.55.25-56.75,

547 head.
Steers: Medium-1 and Large-1

300400 lbs. 60.50; 400600 lbs. 60.50
66.00; 500600 lbs. 58.0063.75; 600
700 lbs. 60.2564.00; 700-800 lbs.
58.0061.00; 800900 lbs. 56.0066.50;
9001000 lbs. 52.0064.25; 10001100
lbs. 48.0051.00. Small-1 400600 lbs.
55.0060.50; 500600 lbs. 55.2066.75;
600700 lbs. 56.0068.00; 700800 lbs.
53.7566.75. Med.-Lg.-2 300-400 lbs.
51.0054.50; 400500 lbs. 55.5066.75;
500600 lbs. 52.5066.25; 600700 lbs.
52.7566.25; 700600 lbs. 55.5067.00;
800900 lbs. 52.7563.50.

Heifers- Medium-1 and Large-1
300-400 lbs. 46.50-51.75; 400-500 lbs.
50.00-50.75; 500-600 lbs. 49.50-52.25;

"HI! WB?VS I
I BWIM6 I
| STATION I
i OPEN TO RECEIVE I
I YOUR MARKET HOGS I
1 AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET I
I RD A, EPHRATA. PA 17522 |

1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA
ON NORTH STATE STREET.

HOURS
MONDAY, TUESDAY, and

WEDNESDAY
6:00 A.M. to 11:30 A.M.

215-458-5677 Residence
717-733-9648 Offffice

YOUARE PAIDFOR YOUR
HOGS IMMEDIATELY

Ken &Lois Emery, Proprietors

Pcthlahcf ShduMHeA, jfne\
jSj Attantion: .Jf HOG PRODUCERS

• Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately at market
prices.

• No commission or yardage
deducted from check.

• Receiving hogs from
5 AM-12 Noon.

• Call (717) 393-0416 for the
price of hogs each day

600-700 lbs. 45.00-46.75; 700-800 lbs.
44.00- Small-1 300-400 lbs.
45.50 ; 400-500 lbs. 44.00-48.75; 500-**600 lbs. 46.75-47.25; 600-700 IbsSJ
46.25-46.75. Med.-Lg.-2 400-500 lbs.
44.75-46.50; 500-600 lbs. 44.00-46.75;
600-700 lbs. 44.75-45.50; 700-800 lbs.
40.00-

Special Graded
Feeder Cattle

Wytheville, Va.
Friday, Sept. 17

711 head.
Steers: Medium-1 and Large-1

400-500 lbs. 61.00-65.00," 500-600 lbs.
59.75-63.50; 600-700 lbs. 59.75-62.40;
700-800 lbs. 59.75-60.20; 800-900 lbs.
56.50-60.30; 900-1000 lbs. 50.10-55.10.
Small-1400-500lbs. 55.00-59.75; 500-

'6OO lbs. 52.50-59.50; 600-700 lbs.
51.00- 700-800 lbs. 50.00-53.00.
Med.-Lg.-2 400-500 lbs. 59.50-62.00;
500-600 lbs. 57.00-59.50 ; 600-700 lbs..
50.00- 700800 lbs. 50.00-54.75;
800-900 lbs. 45.85-52.00; 900-1000 Ibs.-V/
48.00- -

FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 1
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to StartPromptly at7:30

Every 4 Weeks

1 More Evening Sale .
October 1

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson.Road, 2nd
farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road*
to JacksonRoad. Watch for salearrdws.

50 to 60 Head
Now selling our new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire& Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

ValidatedBrucellosis Free Herd #169
QualifiedPseudorabies Free Herd #55

32 head Due Between
October 4 & 11.18 Head

Due Between October
11 & 25.

Local Trucker Available.
No Hogs Sold On Commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER ;
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. SIOLTZFUS
R.D. 1,Kirkwood, Pa

.

Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer
NEXT SALE DATE OCTOBER 29

orts

I


